ALL INDIA **BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal

M.: 9443200177

E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai

M.: 9868278222 E-mail: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T. C. Jain

M.: 9868188748 E-mail: tcjain 1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated: - 24.02.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/5th AIC/2016/Pre AIC CWC

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that the Pre-AIC Central Working Committee meeting of All India Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd Executives' Association will be held at RTTC Auditorium, Mysuru (Karnataka) on 16th June 2016 at 10.00 Hrs to transact the following agenda:

Passing of the report of the General Secretary to be placed in the 5th AIC. (i)

Passing of the Audited statements of Income & Expenditure of AIBSNLEA to be placed in the 5th AIC by the Financial Secretary.

(iii) Any other item with the permission of Chair.

2. A meeting of the CHQ office bearers & Advisors will be held at 18.00 Hrs on 15-06-2016 at the RTTC Auditorium, Mysuru.

3 All the CWC Members / Circle Secretaries / Circle President / CHQ Office Bearers / Advisors are requested to attend the meeting.

General Secretary

To

- 1. All CHQ Office Bearers / Advisors / Circle Secretaries / Circle Presidents / CWC Members AIBSNLEA.
- 2. The CMD, BSNL, New Delhi-110001
- 3. Director (HR/EB/CM/CFA/Finance), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001
- 4. PGM (BW/EW/Architect), GM (Pers.), GM (Estt.), GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. The PGM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. All the CGMs / Local Heads of the BSNL Units with a request to grant Special Casual Leaves, as admissible as per rules, to the participants.